MepeBoA C @aHMMMMNCKOro si3blKa Ha PYCCKUN A3bIK
(TexHnyeckas TemaTuka - anekTpoobopyagoBaHume)

OPUTNHAN

Note: Do not install barrier radius covers
(item# 9) until turnstile has been secured to
foundation.

Attach the support bar (item# 13) to the
control channel using two (2) 5/16 - 18 x 1
1/2" hex head bolts, two (2) 5/16 stainless
steel flat washers and two (2) 5/16 - 18
Nylock nuts. Finger tighten only.

Tighten all remaining nuts and bolts, then
refer to footprint drawing, align, square and
level turnstile.

When tightening the three (3) center posts,
use a 7/16" socket on the Nylock nuts and a
7/16" nut driver on the bolt head.

Note: If spacers are required for leveling any
of the turnstile sections, the material used for
spacers can not be corrosive or cause
oxidation to the turnstile materials it comes in
contact with.

Drill through mounting brackets, bearing
plates and barriers. Secure using stainless
steel anchor bolts supplied.

After the turnstile is secured to the
foundation, it is advisable to steady it by
securing it's sides to fence posts, walls, etc.
Failure to do so may result in faulty
operation. This can be accomplished by
bolting or clamping the turnstile to the
supporting structure.

Note: Each installation may have different
requirements for securing the turnstile sides.
Because of this, the factory does not provide
hardware. The installer must decide the best
method of securement and then select the
appropriate mounting hardware.

NEPEBOA
MpuMmeuvaHue: He ycTaHaBAuBanTe paanycHoe
orpaxaeHune 6apbepa (no3vums N29), noka

TYPHUKET He 6yAeT 3aKpensieH Ha yHAaMeHTe.

MpukpennTte onopHbIn npodune (nosuuymsa N213) K
KaHany ynpasfieHus C nomolblo ABYyX (2) 6onTos
5/16 - 18 x 1 1/2" c wecTUrpaHHoOh rOn0BKOW,
AByx (2) nnockux wanb 5/16 n3 HepxaBewLlen
ctann n apyx (2) ctonopHblx raek 5/16 - 18 c
HEN/IOHOBOW BCTaBKOW. 3aTAHUTE KpPenex BPYYHYIO.

3aTAHUTE BCe OCTaBlUMEeCs rallkv M 60NTbl, 3aTeM,
CBEpSASICb C 4YepTexoM MJoLaAKK, BbIpOBHSNITE,
BbINPSIMUTE UM OTPEryauMpyiTe no  YpPOBHIO
KOHCTPYKUMIO TYPHUKETA.

3aTtarmBas kpenex Ha Tpex (3) ueHTpanbHbIX
CTOMKax, WCNonb3yihTe TopueBoM knud 7/16"” ans
CTOMOPHbIX TFaeKk C HEeWIOoHOBOM BCTaBKOM U
raeyHbin kntod 7/16" ansa 6ontos.

NMpumeyaHue: Ecnu ans BblpaBHNBAHUA
3/1EMEHTOB KOHCTPYKLWNKN TYpHWKETa
npeanonaraeTcs WCrnosib3oBaTb MPOMEXYTOYHbIE

BCTaBKM, TO MaTepuasn BCTAaBOK He [O/IKEH ObiTb
noaBep>XeH KOPPO3nMn UIN NMPUBOANTL K OKUCIIEHUIO
MaTepuasnoB TYpPHUKETA, C KOTOpPbIMU
conpukacaeTcs.

MpocBepnnTe OTBEPCTUSA B OMOPHbIX KPOHLUTENHAX,
aHKepHbIX NnMTax u 6apbepax. Kpennenue cnegyer
OCYLLECTBMATL C MOMOLLbIO aHKEepHbIX 601TOB U3
Hep>KaBeloLWeN CTann, NOCTaBSEMbIX B KOMMJIEKTE.

Mocne ToOro, Kak TypHUKeT 3aduKkcMpoBaH Ha
¢pyHOoaMeHTe, pekoMeHAayeTcs cTabunusmpoBaTb
ero, TnpuKpenuB ero CTOpOHbl K cTonb6am
orpaxaeHusi, cteHaMm u T.A. HeBbInonHeHue
AaHHbIX pEeKOMeHAAaLUui MOXKeT MNPUBECTU K
nonoMkKe ycTpoucTBa. KpenneHne  MoOXeT
OCyLeCcTBNATbCSA  MNOCPeAcTBOM  60ATOBOro  wiu
3@XXUMHOr0 COeAMHEHUs TyYpHWKETa C OMOpPHOM
KOHCTPYKUMER.

MpuMeuaHune: Kaxabih NpoeKkT yCTaHOBKU MOXeT
MMEeTb pasfinyHble TpeboBaHMS K KpenseHuro
CTOpPOH TYpHUKETA. Mo 3TOM npuynHe
npousBoaAnTENb He rnocrtaBnsieT Kpenex.
YCTaHOBLUMK [O/MKEH CaMOCTOSITENIbHO BblbpaTth
Hamay4dwmm cnocob KpenseHus u, B COOTBETCTBUM
C HUM, BblbpaTb NoaxoasLMeE KpernexHbie geTanu.




